

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24869/2009

RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAKHI MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Indeerjeet Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in r/o of the three respondents.

Mr. P.P. Singh Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No.1 only and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted. He submits that Vakalatnama has already filed. Office has to verify the same.

Await service of notice on the resremaining respondents.

List the matter on 16.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar